507808984 03/21/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7856114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
VIKING GENETICS FMBA		06/26/2017
AALBORG UNIVERSITET		06/21/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: VIKING	NG GENETICS FMBA	
Street Address: EBELT	TOFTVEJ 16	
Internal Address: DRAS	TRUP	
City: RAND	DERS	
State/Country: DENM	NMARK	
Postal Code: 8960	60	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	1	
Property Type	Number]
Application Number:	16064572	
]
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number:	(248)647-5210	
	o the e-mail address first; if that is ung d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	
Phone:	2486476000	
Email:	CincyPAIR@dinsmore.com	
Correspondent Name:	DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP	
Address Line 1:	900 WILSHIRE DRIVE	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 300	
Address Line 4:	TROY, MICHIGAN 48084	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIKG0001PA 132782-2	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIKG0001PA 132782-2 DOUGLAS L. WATHEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS L. WATHEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 2	DOUGLAS L. WATHEN /Douglas L. Wathen/ 03/21/2023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 2	DOUGLAS L. WATHEN /Douglas L. Wathen/	ned by both

1 of 2 Patent - Patent P4045PC00

ASSIGNMENT

PCT PCT application

We, the assignors

Viking Genetics FMBA Ebeltoftvej 16 Drastrup 8960 Randers SØ

Aalborg Universitet Fredrik Bajers Vej 5 9220 Aalborg Øst

hereby declare that we for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, assign all rights concerning PCT-application

No. PCT/EP2016/082514

including the right to apply for and obtain national/regional patents based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications thereof as well as the right to any such divisional application, continuation application and continuation-in-part application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent application, divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications, as well as the right to file applications for extension of patent term and applications for supplementary protection certificates (SPCs) or equivalent applications based on any such patent, as well as to SPCs or equivalent rights issued based on said applications,

Title:

"RFID system for Identification of cryogenic straws"

to the assignee:

Viking Genetics FMBA Ebeltoftvej 16 Drastrup 8960 Randers SØ

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific assignments to any such national/regional patent applications, divisional applications and patents and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent or utility models in any jurisdiction. The undersigned shall also at request assist in the defence and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required.

Assignors:

Place and date:

ASSENTOFT 26.6.2017

Signature:

Iking Genetics FMBA

PATENT REEL: 063040 FRAME: 0970 2 of 2 Patent - Patent P4045PC00

ASSIGNMENT

PCT PCT application

Assignors:

Place and date:

Signature:

Aalborg, 21 June 2017

NILLA Schjoldoy 5 Aalborg Universitet WEAD CETERINTS & CONTRACTS

Assignee:

Place and date:

ASSENTOFT

Name/title/capacity:

REX <u>CLAUSAGER, CEO</u>

Signature:

200

Viking Genetics FMBA

×.

RECORDED: 03/21/2023